THIS CONTRACT, made this							
Meridian Technical Charter	High School, Inc.	_School	District No.	768_,	Meridian		Idaho
("the District"), and	Sierra Biggs			("the Certific	ed Personnel").		
WITNESSETH:							
1. The District hereby employ.  2021-2022 school yea said services a sum of forty  25 day(s) of the mo year of 2022 , incl District.	ar, consisting of a p -nine thousand Dol onths <u>Septemb</u>	eriod of lars (\$ oer	187 49,000 , yea	days, and ), of ar of2021	agrees to pay the which 1/12 to Augus	Certified Pers shall be paya st	sonnel for ble on the
2. Assignment(s):							T-7-1-1-1-1
such other duties as may be	e assigned by the D	istrict fo	r which the	Certified Pers	onnel is properly	certified and	endorsed.
The Certified Personnel agr professional standards and aforesaid grades or subject	to have and maint	ain the l	egal qualifica	ations require	ed for certification		
4. It is understood and agreed the duly adopted rules of the incorporated herein and m	he State Board of E	ducation	and the po	icies of the D	istrict which are, b		
<ol><li>Any material false stateme sufficient ground for voiding</li></ol>		in the w	ritten applio	ation for a p	osition with the Di	strict shall co	onstitute
6. The District Board of Truste of the school year stated in Board institutes a reduction of the employment relation	Section 1 of this con in force pursuant	ontract, to Secti	without owi on 33-522A,	ng any furthe Idaho Code,	r compensation, in resulting in the ter	n the event t	hat the
7. It is mutually understood a construed as a waiver of arthe State of Idaho, except a	ny of the rights, pov	wers, pri	vileges, or d				
8. The terms of this Contract if any, applicable for the sa made pursuant to Section 3	me school year as t	this Con	tract, includi	ng, but not li	mited to, amendm	nents or mod	ifications
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Dis	strict has caused th	is Contr	act to be exe	ecuted in its r	name by its proper	officials and	the
Certified Personnel has execut							
Meridian Technical Charter Hi	gh School, Inc. SCH	OOL DIS	TRICT NO. <u>76</u>	58 in <u>ADA</u>	COUNTY(IES), STA	ATE OF IDAHO	)
				RTIFIED PERSO			
			CHA	IRMAN, BOA	RD OF TRUSTEES		
Attest:			SLID	ERINTENDEN	T OR CLERK		

THIS CONTRACT, made this 28th	day of May		_ year of2021	_, by and between
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc.	School District No.	768_,	Meridian	, Idaho
("the District"), and	("the Certified P	ersonnel").		
WITNESSETH:				
1. The District hereby employs the Certified Per	rsonnel pursuant to Se	ction 33-515,	Idaho Code, for the	duration of the
2021-2022 school year, consisting of a				
said services a sum of seventy-four thousand	d nine hundred fifty	Do	ollars (\$ <u>74,950</u>	), of which
shall be payable on the25				
to _August		, inclusive	, and such other mo	netary benefits as
accorded to its certificated employees by the	e District.			
2. Assignment(s):TCHR/LEGMA/07, L	ONG/3034/30			and such other
duties as may be assigned by the District for	which the Certified Pe	rsonnel is pro	perly certified and	endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform al	Il assignments made by	the District	n accordance with	he highest
professional standards and to have and mair				
aforesaid grades or subjects during all times				
4. It is understood and agreed between the par	rties that this Contract	is subject to	the applicable laws	of the State of Idaho
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of				
incorporated herein and made a part of this				
5. Any material false statement knowingly made	te in the written annli	ation for a n	osition with the Dist	rict shall constitute
sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.	ze iii tile witten applit	ation to a p	Soldion with the bis	
Construction of the Constr				
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate				
of the school year stated in Section 1 of this Board institutes a reduction in force pursual				
of the employment relationship between th				ination of reduction
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and				
construed as a waiver of any of the rights, p		uties of eithe	r party hereto, by a	nd under the laws of
the State of Idaho, except as expressly state	d in this Contract.			
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to	o amendment and adj	ustment to co	onform to the terms	of a Master Contrac
if any, applicable for the same school year a				
made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Co	de. <b>Adjusted 9-24-202</b>	1 to reflect c	redits and terms of	Master Contract.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused	this Contract to be ex-	ecuted in its r	name by its proper o	officials and the
Certified Personnel has executed the same all o	on the date first above	written.		
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SC	CHOOL DISTRICT NO.7	68 in ADA	COUNTY(IES), STAT	E OF IDAHO
	328.00			
A	CE	RTIFIED PERS	ONNEL	
	CHA	IRMAN, BOA	RD OF TRUSTEES	
Attest:	SUP	ERINTENDEN	T OR CLERK	

# STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT

THIS CONT	RACT, made this	20th	day of	August	year of	2021	, by and between
Meridian	Technical Charter H	igh School Distri	ict No. 768 .	Meridia	n		, Idaho ("the
							ployee"), a certificated
	employee of the Distr						
WITNESSET	ru.						
1. The Distraction as	ontracts to the contracts to the contract to the contr	nstructor y of August day of June en thousand five b	for	a period o , in , in (\$7,500.0	the year of the year o	day: of <u>2021</u> f <u>2022</u>	d in the job descriptions, beginning on the and extending to the and extending to the and the compensations has been fulfilled. Said
terms here	eof, to the reasonable	satisfaction of the	e District. Such ex	tra duty assig	gnment sha	ll be rende	the express and implicit ared at District premises business, or opportunity
assignme	s of employment of the nt described herein. including any categor	This Contract is	separate and ap-	art from the	Employee	's regular	concerns the extra duty duties and underlying
duly adop herein and beyond th	oted rules of the State d made a part of this C	Board of Educate Contract the same et. It is further und	tion, and the police as if fully set forth derstood that this	cies of the D h herein, and Contract excl	istrict, which that no produdes any e	ch are, by perty righ xpectation	of the State of Idaho, the reference, incorporated ts attach to this Contract of employment beyond
	S WHEREOF the D			be executed	l in its nan	ne by its	proper officials and the
Meridian Te	echnical Charter High	School DISTRI	CT NO 768 in	ADA	COU	INTY(IES	), STATE OF IDAHO
_ Werldian 1	centinear charter ringi	Dio na					
				EKTIFICAT	ED PROF	E33IUNA	L EMPLOYEE
_			CI	HAIRMAN,	BOARD O	F TRUST	EES
Attest:			SU	JPERINTEN	DENT OR	CLERK	

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of forty-six thousand fifty Dollars (\$ 46,050 ), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September year of 2021 to August year of 2022 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.  2. Assignment(s): TCHR/PRO/04 and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.  3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.  4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.  5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.  6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.  7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or	THIS CONTRACT, made this	;28th	day ofMay		year of2021_	, by and between
WITNESSETH:  1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2011-2022 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of forty-six thousand fifty Dollars (\$ 46,050 ), of which 1/1/2 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September , year of 2021 to August year of 2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.  2. Assignment(s): TCHR/PRO/O4 and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endoors.  3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.  4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.  5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for volding this Contract.  6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.  8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and	Meridian Technical Char	ter High School, Inc.	_ School District No.	768_,	Meridian	, Idaho
1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of forty-six thousand fifty Dollars (\$ _46,050 ], of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months _September _ year of _2021 to _August _ year of _2022 _ inclusive, and such other monetarry benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.  2. Assignment(s):						
1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of forty-six thousand fifty Dollars (\$ _46,050 ], of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months _September _ year of _2021 to _August _ year of _2022 _ inclusive, and such other monetarry benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.  2. Assignment(s):						
Personnel for said services a sum of forty-six thousand fifty Dollars (\$\frac{46,050}{.46,050}\$), of which  1/12 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September year of 2021 to August year of 2022 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.  2. Assignment(s): TCHR/PRO/04 and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.  3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.  4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.  5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.  6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.  7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as exp	WITNESSETH:					
Personnel for said services a sum of forty-six thousand fifty Dollars (\$ 46,050 ), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September , year of 2021 to August	1. The District hereby emp	loys the Certified Per	sonnel pursuant to Se	ection 33-51	5, Idaho Code, for th	e duration of the
August	schoo	ol year, consisting of a	period of18	7	days, and agrees	to pay the Certified
August year of2022_ inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.  2. Assignment(s):	Personnel for said service	es a sum off	orty-six thousand fift	y	Dollars (\$46,05	0 ), of which
employees by the District.  2. Assignment(s): TCHR/PRO/04 and such other dutles as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.  3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.  4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.  5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.  6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.  7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.  8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.	1/12_ shall be payab	ole on the25th	day(s) of the months	Septembe	er, year of _	<u>2021</u> to
2. Assignment(s):	Augustye	ear of <u>2022</u> , inclu	isive, and such other	monetary be	enefits as accorded t	o its certificated
<ul> <li>duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.</li> <li>3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.</li> <li>4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.</li> <li>5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.</li> <li>6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.</li> <li>7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.</li> <li>8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. Adjusted 9-24-20</li></ul>	employees by the Distri	ct.				
duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.  3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.  4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.  5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.  6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.  7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.  8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract.  IN WI	2 Assignment(s):	TCHR/PRO/04				and such other
<ol> <li>The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.</li> <li>It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.</li> <li>Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.</li> <li>The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.</li> <li>It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.</li> <li>The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract.</li> <li>IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Co</li></ol>						
<ul> <li>professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.</li> <li>4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.</li> <li>5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.</li> <li>6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.</li> <li>7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.</li> <li>8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract.</li> <li>IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date</li></ul>	7-000 50 69-000 60 (900-00, 500-00 00,000 00 - 400 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00					
<ul> <li>aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.</li> <li>4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.</li> <li>5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.</li> <li>6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.</li> <li>7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.</li> <li>8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract.</li> <li>IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.</li> <li>Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in _ADA COUNTY(IES</li></ul>						
<ol> <li>It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.</li> <li>Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.</li> <li>The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.</li> <li>It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.</li> <li>The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract.</li> <li>IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.</li> </ol>						or to teach in the
<ul> <li>the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.</li> <li>5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.</li> <li>6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.</li> <li>7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.</li> <li>8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract.</li> <li>IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.</li> <li>Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO</li> </ul>	aforesaid grades or subj	ects during all times t	that performance is r	equired here	eunder.	
<ul> <li>the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.</li> <li>5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.</li> <li>6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.</li> <li>7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.</li> <li>8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract.</li> <li>IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.</li> <li>Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO</li> </ul>	4. It is understood and agr	eed between the par	ties that this Contrac	t is subiect to	the applicable law	s of the State of Idaho
<ul> <li>incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.</li> <li>5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.</li> <li>6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.</li> <li>7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.</li> <li>8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract.</li> <li>IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.</li> <li>Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO</li> </ul>						
<ol> <li>Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.</li> <li>The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.</li> <li>It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.</li> <li>The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract.</li> <li>WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.</li> <li>Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO</li> </ol>						
<ol> <li>The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.</li> <li>It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.</li> <li>The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract.</li> <li>IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.</li> <li>Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO</li> </ol>	moorporates more man	,				
<ol> <li>The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.</li> <li>It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.</li> <li>The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract.</li> <li>WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.</li> <li>Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO</li> </ol>	5. Any material false state	ment knowingly mad	e in the written appli	cation for a	position with the Dis	trict shall constitute
of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.  7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.  8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. <i>Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract</i> .  IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.  Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO	sufficient ground for vo	iding this Contract.				
of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.  7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.  8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. <i>Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract</i> .  IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.  Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO	6. The District Board of Tru	ustees may terminate	or reduce the full-tir	me equivaler	ncv status of this cor	ntract upon conclusion
Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.  7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.  8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.  Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO						
<ol> <li>of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.</li> <li>It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.</li> <li>The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract.</li> <li>IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.</li> <li>Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO</li> </ol>				and the second and th		
construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.  8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.  Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO		and the same of th				
construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.  8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.  Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO	78 5 5 5 5 7 7 7					
the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.  8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.  Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO						
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written. Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO		- 1. H		luties of eith	er party hereto, by a	and under the laws of
if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. <i>Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract.</i> IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.  Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO	the State of Idano, exce	pt as expressly stated	in this Contract.			
made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. <i>Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract.</i> IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.  Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO	8. The terms of this Contra	act shall be subject to	amendment and adj	justment to	conform to the term	s of a Master Contract
made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. <i>Adjusted 9-24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of Master Contract.</i> IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.  Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO	if any, applicable for the	e same school year as	this Contract, includ	ing, but not	limited to, amendm	ents or modifications
Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.  Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO	made pursuant to Secti	on 33-522, Idaho Cod	e. Adjusted 9-24-202	1 to reflect	credits and terms o	Master Contract.
Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.  Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the	District has saysed t	his Contract to be ov	ocuted in its	name by its proper	officials and the
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO					name by its proper	officials and the
	Certified Personnel has exe	cuted the same all or	the date first above	written.		
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL	Meridian Technical Charte	r High School, Inc. SC	HOOL DISTRICT NO. <u>7</u>	68 in <u>ADA</u>	_ COUNTY(IES), STA	TE OF IDAHO
			CE	RTIFIED PER	SONNEL	
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES			CHA	AIRMAN, BO	ARD OF TRUSTEES	
Attest: SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	Attest:		SUP	ERINTENDE	NT OR CLERK	

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT
THIS CONTRACT, made this day of year of _2021, by and betwee
Meridian Technical Charter High School District No. 768, Meridian , Idaho ("th
District"), and BUSHARD, NATHAN A ("the Employee"),
certificated professional employee of the District.
WITNESSETH:
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job description
as STOR Advisor/20/04 for a period of 187 days, beginning on the 20th day of August, in the year of 2021, and extending to the 3rd day of
June, in the year of 2022, at the compensation rate or fixed amount ofsi
thousand one hundred four dollars and seventy cents (\$_6,104.70 ) until this Contract has been fulfilled Said compensation shall be paid in a manner as agreed to between the parties.
<ol> <li>The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implice terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at District premise and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.</li> </ol>
3. The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra du assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and underlyin contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference, incorporate herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and to Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School DISTRICT NO.768 inADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Attest: SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

#### STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this	28th	_ day of	May	year of		y and between
Meridian Technical Charter F	ligh School, Inc.	School [	District No7	68 , Meridian		, Idaho
("the District"), and	Chad Church		("the	Certified Personnel").		
WITNESSETH:						
1. The District hereby employs	the Certified Per	rsonnel pur	suant to Section	on 33-515, Idaho Code	e, for the dura	ation of the
school yea						
Personnel for said services a						
(\$ 41,600 ), of which						ember ,
year of <u>2021</u> to <u>A</u>	ugustv	year of2	022, inclusiv	e, and such other mo	netary benefi	its as accorded
to its certificated employees	by the District.					
2. Assignment(s):1.0 To	CHR/RES/03				and si	uch other duties
as may be assigned by the D						acii otilei dattes
7 28 - 1 - 7. <del>-</del> 8						
3. The Certified Personnel agre						
professional standards and t			•	A-MAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	cation or to te	each in the
aforesaid grades or subjects	during all times	that perfor	mance is requ	ired hereunder.		
4. It is understood and agreed	between the par	rties that th	is Contract is	ubject to the applical	ole laws of the	e State of Idaho
the duly adopted rules of the						
incorporated herein and ma	de a part of this	Contract th	ne same as if fu	Ily set forth herein, a	nd that no pr	operty rights
attach to this Contract beyor	nd the term of th	nis Contract	and the non-	enewal procedures pr	ovided in Sec	ction33-
514(2)(c) Idaho Code.						
5. A full year under this Contra	ct will count tow	vards renev	vable contract	status, in accordance	with Section	33-515, Idaho
Code.						
6. Any material false statemen	t knowingly mad	le in the wr	itten applicati	on for a position with	the District s	hall constitute
sufficient ground for voiding			icien applicaci	on to a position with	the bistrices	nan constitute
7. It is mutually understood an						
construed as a waiver of any			VII	s of either party here	to, by and un	der the laws of
the State of Idaho, except as	expressly state	d in this Co	ntract.			
8. The terms of this Contract sl	nall be subject to	o amendme	ent and adjustr	nent to conform to th	ne terms of a	Master Contrac
if any, applicable for the san						
made pursuant to Section 33	3-522, Idaho Cod	de. <i>Adjuste</i>	d 9-24-2021 to	reflect credits and to	erms of Mast	er Contract.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Dist	rict has caused	this Contra	ct to be execut	red in its name by its	nroner officia	Is and the
Certified personnel has execute				7-24	proper officia	is and the
Ceremon personnel has execute	a the same and	ii tiio dato				
Meridian Technical Charter Hig	h School, Inc. SC	CHOOL DIST	RICT NO. <u>768</u> i	ADA_ COUNTY(IE	S), STATE OF	IDAHO
			CERTIF	IED PERSONNEL		
				7.7.19		
		/	CHAIRN	IAN BOARD OF TRUST	rees	
Attest:			CURERU	NTENDENT OR CLERK		

TH	IS CONTRACT, made this _						
_	Meridian Technical Charter	High School, I	nc. School Di	strict No	768 , Meridian		_, Idaho
("t	the District"), andCh	eryl Deitchler	("the	Certified Pers	sonnel").		
W	/ITNESSETH:						
1.	said services a sum of <u>seve</u> (\$ <u>77,523.90</u> ), of wh	ear, consisting o enty-seven thou nich <u>1/12</u> , year of	f a period ofsand five hundr shall be payable 2021to	197 red twenty-the on the	days, and agrees to pay hree dollars and ninety of 25 day(s) of the mo year of	the Certified P cents onths	ersonnel for
	and such other monetary	Deficites as acco	naca to its certi	meated emp	is years by the bistinet.		
2.	Assignment(s):be assigned by the District						duties as may
3.	The Certified Personnel ag professional standards and aforesaid grades or subject	d to have and m	naintain the lega	al qualification	ons required for certifica		
4.	It is understood and agree the duly adopted rules of incorporated herein and n	the State Board	of Education a	nd the polici	es of the District which a		
5.	Any material false stateme sufficient ground for voidi			ten applicat	ion for a position with th	ne District shal	l constitute
6.	The District Board of Trust of the school year stated i Board institutes a reduction of the employment relation	n Section 1 of ton in force purs	his contract, wi uant to Section	thout owing 33-522A, Ida	any further compensati aho Code, resulting in th	on, in the ever	nt that the
7.	. It is mutually understood construed as a waiver of a the State of Idaho, except	any of the rights	, powers, privil	eges, or duti			
8	. The terms of this Contractifications if any, applicable for the signal made pursuant to Section	ame school yea	r as this Contra	ct, including	, but not limited to, ame	endments or m	nodifications
	N WITNESS WHEREOF the C Certified Personnel has execu					roper officials a	and the
N	Meridian Technical Charter I	High School, Inc	. SCHOOL DISTR	RICT NO.768	in <u>ADA</u> COUNTY(IES	), STATE OF ID/	АНО
					FIED PERSONNEL	8	
				CHAIRI	MAN, BOARD OF TRUST	EES	
۸۱	ttest:			SUPER	INTENDENT OR CLERK		

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPI	PLEMENTAL EXT	RA DUTY C	ONTRACT	?		
THIS CONTRACT, made this	s20th	day of	August	_ year of	_2021	, by and between
Meridian Technical Charte						
District"), andDEITCHI						
WITNESSETH:						
1. The District hereby contract						
as STOR Advisor_(20/1						
of August June	, in the year of	_2021_, and ex	he compense	tion rate of	r fived amo	unt of six thousand
nine hundred seventy-six						
until this Contract has been	fulfilled. Said compens	sation shall be	oaid in a man	ner as agr	eed to betwe	een the parties.
2. The Employee will, at all tinterms hereof, to the reasonal and such other place or plate of the District shall require.	ble satisfaction of the D ces as the District shall	istrict. Such ex	tra duty assig	gnment sha	all be render	ed at District premises
The terms of employment of assignment described here contract, including any cate	in. This Contract is se	eparate and ap	art from the	Employee	e's regular	
<ol> <li>It is understood and agreed duly adopted rules of the S herein and made a part of the beyond the term of this Cor the terms given herein and</li> </ol>	tate Board of Education is Contract the same as stract. It is further under	n, and the police if fully set forth stood that this	cies of the D h herein, and Contract excl	istrict, whi that no pro udes any e	ch are, by roperty rights	reference, incorporated s attach to this Contract
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the	e District has caused the	his Contract to	be executed	l in its na	me by its p	roper officials and the
Employee has executed the san	me all on the date first a	above written.				
Meridian Technical Charter H	ligh School DISTRICT	Г NO. <u>768</u> in _	ADA	CO	JNTY(IES)	, STATE OF IDAHO
				ED PROF	ESSIONAL	L EMPLOYEE
-		CI	IAIRMAN,	BOARD (	OF TRUSTE	EES
Attest:		SU	JPERINTEN	DENT OF	CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this	28th	day of	May		year of2021	_, by and between
Meridian Technical Charte						, Idaho
("the District"), and	Duane E	rickson		("the Ce	rtified Personnel").	
WITNESSETH:						
1. The District hereby emplo						
					d agrees to pay the Cer	
said services a sum of sev						
shall be payable on the _						
August		ZZ, Inclus	sive, and s	uch other r	nonetary benefits as a	ccorded to its
certificated employees by	the district.					
2. Assignment(s):TC						and such other
duties as may be assigned	by the District	for which the Ce	ertified Pe	rsonnel is p	properly certified and e	endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel a	grees to perforr	n all assignment	s made by	the Distric	t in accordance with t	he highest
professional standards ar	73					
aforesaid grades or subje						
4. It is understood and agre	ed hetween the	narties that this	Contract	is subject t	o the applicable laws	of the State of Idaho
the duly adopted rules of						
incorporated herein and						8/86/578/578/578/ <b>*</b>
White a second s						
5. Any material false statem			ten applic	ation for a	position with the Disti	rict shall constitute
sufficient ground for void	ing this Contrac	τ.				
6. The District Board of Trus	tees may termin	nate or reduce t	he full-tin	ne equivale	ncy status of this cont	ract upon conclusion
of the school year stated						
Board institutes a reduct						ination or reduction
of the employment relati	onship between	the District and	the Certi	ified Persor	nnel.	
7. It is mutually understood	and agreed by	and between the	e parties t	that nothing	g herein contained sha	all operate or be
construed as a waiver of						
the State of Idaho, excep	t as expressly st	ated in this Con	tract.			
8. The terms of this Contrac	t shall be subject	ct to amendmen	it and adi	ustment to	conform to the terms	of a Master Contract
if any, applicable for the						
made pursuant to Sectio						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the	District has caus	sed this Contract	to be exe	ecuted in its	s name by its proper o	fficials and the
Certified Personnel has exec					s name by its proper o	
Meridian Technical Charter	High Settool, Inc	SCHOOL DISTR	ICT NO. <u>76</u>	58 in <u>ADA</u>	_ COUNTY(IES), STAT	E OF IDAHO
			CEI	RTIFIED PER	RSONNEL	
			CLIA	IDMAN DO	ADD OF TRUSTER	
			CHA	IKIVIAN, BO	ARD OF TRUSTEES	
Attest:			SUP	ERINTENDE	NT OR CLERK	

STATE OF IDA	AHO: SUPPLE	MENTAL EXT	RA DUTY C	ONTRACT		
THIS CONTRAC	CT, made this	20th	day of _	August	year of <u>2021</u>	, by and between
						, Idaho ("the
District"), and	ERICKSON	DUANE E		_("the Employ	yee"), a certificated	professional employee
of the District.						
WITNESSETH:				. 1.		Alle desired and adding
						d in the job description day
of August	40/1801/20/07	, in the year of	2021 , and ex	xtending to the	3rd	day of
June		, in the year o	f <u>2022</u> , at	the compensati	on rate or fixed am	ount of <u>six thousand</u>
		s and forty cents manner as agreed			until this Contract	has been fulfilled. Said
39)	5					
terms hereof, t	to the reasonable r place or places	satisfaction of the	District. Such ex	ktra duty assign	ment shall be rende	the express and implicit ered at District premises business, or opportunity
assignment de	escribed herein.	is Contract shall re This Contract is s y 1, 2, 3, renewable	separate and ap	art from the I	Employee's regular	concerns the extra duty duties and underlying
duly adopted herein and ma beyond the ter	rules of the State de a part of this C m of this Contrac	Board of Education on tract the same a	on, and the poli s if fully set fort erstood that this	cies of the Dis th herein, and the Contract exclusion	trict, which are, by nat no property righ des any expectation	of the State of Idaho, the reference, incorporated its attach to this Contract in of employment beyond
		istrict has caused		be executed	in its name by its	proper officials and the
^	1					
Meyidian Techn	ical Charter High	School DISTRIC	T NO. <u>768</u> in _	ADA	COUNTY(IES	S), STATE OF IDAHO
			(	CERTIFICATI	ED PROFESSIONA	AL EMPLOYEE
			C	HAIRMAN, B	OARD OF TRUST	EES
Attest:			SI	UPERINTEND	ENT OR CLERK	

#### STATE OF TDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

TH	IS CONTRA	CT, made	this	28th	day of	May		year of <u>2021</u>	, by and between
_								Meridian	, Idaho
("tl	ne District'	), and	Ch	elsey Gillies			_ ("the Cer	rtified Personnel").	
W	ITNESS	ETH:							
	2021-20 Personnel	for said so shall be p	chool yea ervices a ayable or year o	r, consisting of a sum of <u>forty-or</u> the <u>25th</u>	period of e thousand day(s) of th	187 d six hundrone months	ed Septemb	15, Idaho Code, for the days, and agrees to Dollars (\$41,600_ber, year ofbenefits as accorded to	to pay the Certified), of whichto
2.	Assignme	nt(s):	1.0	TCHR/RES/03					and such other
	duties as	may be as:	signed by	the District for	which the (	Certified Pe	rsonnel is p	properly certified and	endorsed.
3.	profession	nal standa	rds and t		tain the leg	gal qualifica	itions requ	ct in accordance with ired for certification or certifica	
4.	the duly a	dopted ru ted hereir	les of the	State Board of	Education a	and the pol ie same as i	icies of the	to the applicable laws District which are, by Forth herein, and that	reference,
5.	A full year Code.	r under thi	is Contra	ct will count tow	ards renew	able contr	act status,	in accordance with Se	ection 33-515, Idaho
6.	View con			knowingly mad this Contract.	e in the wr	itten applic	ation for a	position with the Dis	trict shall constitute
7.	construe	d as a waiv	er of any		wers, privi	ileges, or di		g herein contained sh her party hereto, by a	
8.	if any, ap	plicable fo	r the sam	ne school year as	this Contr	act, includi	ng, but not	conform to the terms t limited to, amendme t credits and terms of	ents or modifications
				rict has caused t d the same all or				s name by its proper	officials and the
_M	leridian Te	chnical Ch	arter Hig	h School, Inc. SC	HOOL DIST	RICT NO. <u>76</u>	8 in <u>ADA</u>	COUNTY(IES), STA	TE OF IDAHO
							RTIFIED PER		
						N I S			
	V	77		, ,		CHA	INIVIAN, BC	DARD OF TRUSTEES	
Att	est:					SUPI	ERINTENDE	ENT OR CLERK	

тн	IS CONTRACT, made this _								
_	Meridian Technical Charter								Idaho
("t	he District"), and	Julie Grainger			("the Cer	tified Perso	nnel").		
W	ITNESSETH:								
1.	The District hereby employ  2021-2022 school ye said services a sum of fifty- payable on the 25  August certificated employees by	ar, consisting of a p three thousand nin day(s) of the montl _ year of2022	eriod of _ e hundred nsSe	187 I fifty ptember	_ days, and a _Dollars (\$_ , y	grees to p 53,950 ), ear of	ay the Ce of which 2021	rtified Person	sonnel for _ shall be
2	Assignment(s):	CUB/DBOMA /OS				and	such oth	er duties as	may he
۷.	assigned by the District for							er duties a.	, may be
	The Certified Personnel agrofessional standards and aforesaid grades or subject	to have and maint s during all times th	ain the leg	gal qualifica mance is re	tions require quired hereu	d for certif nder.	ication o	r to teach i	n the
4.	It is understood and agree the duly adopted rules of t incorporated herein and m	he State Board of E	ducation a	and the poli	cies of the Di	strict whic			
5.	Any material false stateme sufficient ground for voiding		in the wri	tten applic	ation for a po	sition with	the Dist	rict shall co	onstitute
6.	The District Board of Trust of the school year stated in Board institutes a reduction of the employment relation	n Section 1 of this co n in force pursuant	ontract, w to Sectior	ithout owir 1 33-522A,	ng any furthe Idaho Code, r	compense esulting in	ation, in 1	the event t	hat the
7.	It is mutually understood a construed as a waiver of a the State of Idaho, except	ny of the rights, pov	wers, privi	leges, or du					
8.	The terms of this Contract if any, applicable for the sa made pursuant to Section	ame school year as	this Contra	act, includir	ng, but not lir	nited to, a	mendme	nts or mod	ifications
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF the Di	strict has caused th	is Contrac	t to be exe	cuted in its n	ame by its	proper o	officials and	the
Ce	ertified Personnel has execu	ted the same all on	the date f	irst above	written.				
N	leridian Technical Charter H	igh School, Inc. SCH	OOL DIST	RICT NO. <u>76</u>	8 in _ADA	COUNTY(IE	ES), STAT	E OF IDAH(	)
				CER	TIFIED PERSO	NNEL			
					RMAN, BOAF		STEES		
Δtt	test:			V102100001	RINTENDENT				

THIS CONTRACT, made this28th	_ day of	May	year of2021	, by and between
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc.	_ School Distric	t No. <u>768</u> ,	Meridian	, Idaho
("the District"), and Mary Helen Green	("	the Certified P	ersonnel").	
WITNESSETH:				
The District hereby employs the Certified Pers  2021-2022 school year, consisting of a property for said services a sum of seventy-eight (\$ 78,163.90 ), of which 1/12 should be september year of 202 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as	period of19 nt thousand one hall be payable 1 to _At	days, e hundred sixteen the 25 ligust	and agrees to pay to y-three dollars and day(s) of the r year of	the Certified Personnel ninety cents nonths 2022 ,
Assignment(s): CNSLR/LEG     duties as may be assigned by the District for w				
<ol> <li>The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all professional standards and to have and maint aforesaid grades or subjects during all times t</li> </ol>	tain the legal qu	alifications re	quired for certifica	
4. It is understood and agreed between the part Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Boa reference, incorporated herein and made a pa	ard of Education	n and the polic	ies of the District v	which are, by
<ol> <li>Any material false statement knowingly made constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Constitute</li> </ol>		application fo	r a position with th	ne District shall
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate conclusion of the school year stated in Section event that the Board institutes a reduction in termination or reduction of the employment	n 1 of this cont force pursuant	ract, without of to Section 33-	wing any further of 522A, Idaho Code	compensation, in the , resulting in the
<ol> <li>It is mutually understood and agreed by and is construed as a waiver of any of the rights, po- of the State of Idaho, except as expressly state</li> </ol>	wers, privileges	, or duties of		
<ol> <li>The terms of this Contract shall be subject to Contract, if any, applicable for the same scho modifications made pursuant to Section 33-5 Master Contract.</li> </ol>	ol year as this (	Contract, inclu	ding, but not limite	ed to, amendments or
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on			its name by its pr	oper officials and the
Meridian Jechnical Charter High School, Inc	:. SCHOOL DIST	RICT NO. <u>768</u> ir	ADA COUNTY	(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
		CERTIF	IED PERSONNEL	
		CHAIRM	AN, BOARD OF TR	USTEES
Attest:		SUPERIN	TENDENT OR CLE	RK

Attest:

# STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

TH	IIS CONTRACT, made this _	28th	day of	May		year of _2021	, by and between
	Meridian Technical Charte						
("t	the District"), and						
•	1000 0 7 m3 100 1.400 J 100 9 10 0 € € 0100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1						
W	/ITNESSETH:						
1	The District hereby emplo	vs the Certified Pe	rsonnel pur	suant to Se	ction 33-515.	Idaho Code, for the	duration of the
	school \	•					
	Personnel for said services						
	be payable on the25th						
	year of <u>2022</u> , inclusiv	e, and such other	monetary b	enefits as a	ccorded to its	certificated emplo	yees by the District.
2.	Assignment(s):						
	duties as may be assigned	by the District for	which the C	Certified Pe	rsonnel is pro	perly certified and	endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel ag	grees to perform a	ll assignmer	nts made by	the District i	n accordance with t	he highest
	professional standards an						r to teach in the
	aforesaid grades or subject	ts during all times	that perfor	mance is re	equired hereu	nder.	
4.	It is understood and agree	ed between the pa	rties that th	is Contract	is subject to	the applicable laws	of the State of Idaho
	the duly adopted rules of						
	incorporated herein and r	nade a part of this	Contract th	ie same as i	if fully set for	th herein, and that	no property rights
	attach to this Contract be	yond the term of t	his Contract				
5.	A full year under this Cont	tract will count tov	vards renew	vable contr	act status, in	accordance with Se	ction 33-515, Idaho
	Code.						
6.	Any material false statem	ent knowingly mad	de in the wr	itten applic	ation for a po	osition with the Dist	rict shall constitute
2000	sufficient ground for void	AND REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE			•		
7	It is mutually understood	and agreed by and	between t	he parties t	hat nothing h	nerein contained sh	all operate or be
355	construed as a waiver of a						
	the State of Idaho, except						
8.	The terms of this Contract	t shall be subject t	o amendme	ent and adju	ustment to co	onform to the terms	of a Master Contrac
	if any, applicable for the s	ame school year a	s this Contr	act, includi	ng, but not lir	nited to, amendme	nts or modifications
	made pursuant to Section	33-522, Idaho Co	de. <i>Adjuste</i>	d 9-24-202.	1 to reflect cr	edits and terms of	Master Contract.
I	WITNESS WHEREOF the D	District has caused	this Contrac	ct to be exe	ecuted in its n	ame by its proper o	officials and the
C	ertified personnel has execu	ited the same all o	on the date	first above	written.		
	Meridian Technical Charter H	High School, Inc. SC	CHOOL DIST	RICT NO. <u>76</u>	8 in <u>ADA</u>	COUNTY(IES), STAT	E OF IDAHO
				CEF	RTIFIED PERSO	ONNEL	
				CHA	INIVIAN, BUAN	RD OF TRUSTEES	
A +	toct.		2	SHP	FRINTENDENT	T OR CLERK	

STA	TE OF II	OAHO:	SUPP	LEMENTAL	EXTRA D	OUTY C	ONTRACT	Γ		
THIS	CONTRA	ACT, ma	ade this	<u>20th</u>		day of _	August	_ year of	2021	, by and between
M	eridian Te	chnical	Charter	High School D	istrict No	768_,	Meridia	<u>n</u>		, Idaho ("the
										sional employee of the
Distri										
WITN	NESSETH	:								
1. Th	ne District	hereby	contracts	to hire the Emp	ployee to pe	erform an	extra duty as	ssignment	as provide	ed in the job description
as	STOR	Adviso	r20/02_	for a period of	187	days, beg	ginning on th	e2	:0th	day of
Q	August			, in the year	of _2021_	, and ext	ending to th	e31	<u>rd</u>	day of
	June oht hundre	ed fourte	en dolla	, in the y	ear of <u>2022</u> 814 00	2, at t	ne compensa intil this Co	tion rate o	r rixed am been fulfil	ount of <u>five thousand</u> lled. Said compensation
330				agreed to between			antir tine co.	in det mus		zea. Sala compensation
ter an	rms hereof	to the iner place	easonab or place	le satisfaction o	f the District	t. Such ex	tra duty assi	gnment sh	all be rend	the express and implicit ered at District premises business, or opportunity
as	signment	describe	ed hereir		t is separate	e and ap	art from the	Employe	e's regular	concerns the extra duty r duties and underlying
du he be	aly adopted erein and n eyond the t	d rules on ade a parent erm of t	of the Sta art of this his Cont	ate Board of Ed s Contract the sa	ucation, and me as if full understood	I the policy ly set fort that this	cies of the D h herein, and Contract exc	istrict, wh that no pr ludes any	ich are, by operty righ expectation	of the State of Idaho, the reference, incorporated attach to this Contract of employment beyond
				District has cau			be executed	d in its na	me by its	proper officials and the
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. 10	, TT:	-1 C-11 DIG	TRICTNO	7(0 :	ADA	CO	INITV/IE	C) STATE OF IDAILO
Mer	idian Lecr	inical Ci	narter Hi	gh School, DIS	TRICT NO.	708 III	ADA		0141 1(16)	S), STATE OF IDAHO
					0	(	CERTIFICAT	TED PRO	FESSIONA	AL EMPLOYEE
						Cl	HAIRMAN,	BOARD (	OF TRUST	TEES
Attest	:					SU	JPERINTEN	DENT OI	R CLERK	

ТН	IS CONTRACT, made this _	28th	_ day of	May	- No 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 1	year of 2021	, by and between
_	Meridian Technical Charter	High School, Inc.	_ School D	istrict No	768_,	Meridian	, Idaho
("t	he District"), and	Andrew Pence	("tl	ne Certified	Personnel"	).	
W	ITNESSETH:						
1.	The District hereby employ 2021-2022 school yes said services a sum of six payable on the 25 August certificated employees by	ear, consisting of a party-four thousand se day(s) of the mont year of2022	period of _ even hundre hsSer	187 ed fifty D etember	_ days, and ollars (\$6 ,	agrees to pay the Co 4,750 ), of whic year of <u>2021</u>	ertified Personnel for h shall be to
2.	Assignment(s):	TCHR/LEGN	лА/04		and suc	ch other duties as m	ay be assigned by the
	District for which the Certi	fied Personnel is pr	operly cert	ified and e	ndorsed.		
3.	The Certified Personnel ag professional standards and aforesaid grades or subject	d to have and main	tain the leg	al qualificat	ions requir	ed for certification o	
4.	It is understood and agree the duly adopted rules of incorporated herein and n	the State Board of E	ducation a	nd the poli	cies of the (	District which are, by	
5.	Any material false stateme sufficient ground for voidi	7. 3	in the wri	tten applica	ation for a p	position with the Dist	trict shall constitute
6.	The District Board of Trust of the school year stated i Board institutes a reduction of the employment relation	n Section 1 of this con in force pursuant	ontract, wi t to Section	thout owin 33-522A, I	g any furth daho Code,	er compensation, in resulting in the terr	the event that the
7.	It is mutually understood construed as a waiver of a the State of Idaho, except	ny of the rights, po	wers, privil	eges, or du			
8.	The terms of this Contract if any, applicable for the s made pursuant to Section	ame school year as	this Contra	ict, includin	g, but not l	imited to, amendme	ents or modifications
	WITNESS WHEREOF the Dertified Personnel has execu					name by its proper	officials and the
N	Meridian Technical Charter H	ligh School, Inc. SCI	HOOL DISTE	RICT NO.76	8 in <u>ADA</u>	_ COUNTY(IES), STAT	TE OF IDAHO
				CER	TIFIED PERS	SONNEL	
				HAI	RMAN, BOA	ARD OF TRUSTEES	
Δtt	rest:			SUPF	RINTENDEN	IT OR CLERK	

## STATE OF IDAHO: STANDARD ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT

M	eridian Technica	l Charter Hig	h School, Inc.	_ School District No	o. <u>768</u> , _	year of <u>2021</u> Meridian	, Idaho
						ne Administrator").	
WIT	NESSETH:						
1.	so designated be hereof, provided years (	by the Districted that the Additional months of the month of thousand for the position when the amount the amount	and to perform dministrator is p s or days per ye and day ofJ our hundred see ss, and such oth sich may be des of \$7462	m such other duties properly certified a lar), beginning in the une 30 ler monetary beneficibed in a separat	as specified and endorsed emonth and endorsed emonth and endorsed	to perform said dution d day of, at a gain and said said said said said said said sai	time during the term es for a period of1, year of base salary ofone rear, plus any
2.	In consideration assume the dution the year directed by the State Board of	n of the pron ties above re 2021 District and Education, a	nises and agree cited at and to faithful to comply with nd such regulat	ment of the Distric Meridian ly perform and disc the applicable law ions, directives and	t hereinbefo , Idah charge the sa s of the Stat I policies as	ore recited, the Admin o on <u>June 8</u> name to the best of his e of Idaho, the duly a	/her ability and as dopted rules of the may legally prescribe
3.	employing the Administrator I reflects the new	Administrators beyond the law terms of expires or the	r beyond the la est year designa mployment, un	ast year designated ated in this Contrac less one of the part	in this cont t, it shall off ies notifies t	of performance hereu ract. If the District ele er the Administrator : the other party by the syment under this Cor	ects to employ the a new Contract that
4.	operate or be o	construed as of the State	a waiver of any of Idaho, other	of the rights, pow wise than is herein	ers, privilege	ereto that nothing he es, or duties of either cated, and that no pro	
5.	agreement bet	ween the pa	rties as long as				erms of any negotiated ontract. <i>Adjusted 9-24-</i>
						in its name by its	proper officials and the
Admi	inistrator has ex	ecuted the sa	ime all on the o	late first above wri	tten.		
Mer	idian Technical C	Charter High	School, Inc. SCH	HOOL DISTRICT NO.	768 in <u>ADA</u>	COUNTY(IES), STA	TE OF IDAHO
				A	DMINISTRA	TOR	
				CH	IAIRMAN, B	DARD OF TRUSTEES	
Attes	t·			SII	PERINTEND	ENT OR CLERK	
ALLES	·			30	LEIMINICIAD	LIII OII OLLIII	

THIS CONTRACT, made this	28th	_ day of _	May		year of2	021 , by	and between
Meridian Technical Charter	High School, Inc.	_ School D	District No	768_,	Meridian		, Idaho
("the District"), andDebc	orah Riley	_ ("the Ce	ertified Perso	nnel").			
WITNESSETH:							
1. The District hereby employs	s the Certified Pers	onnel pur	suant to Sec	tion 33-515,	daho Code,	for the dura	tion of the
school yea							
said services a sum of sever							
shall be payable							
to _August							
accorded to its certificated	employees by the	District.					
2. Assignment(s):TCHR/	/LECNAN/07 Cran	dfatharad	Caroor Enha	ncoment 260	200	d such other	duties as may
be assigned by the District							duties as may
be assigned by the bistnet	or which the certi	nea i eiso	inici is prope	arry ceremica	arra criaorse	<b>.</b>	
3. The Certified Personnel agr	ees to perform all	assignmer	nts made by	the District in	accordance	with the hig	ghest
professional standards and	to have and maint	tain the leg	gal qualificat	ions required	for certifica	tion or to te	ach in the
aforesaid grades or subject	s during all times t	hat perfor	mance is rec	uired hereur	nder.		
4. It is understood and agreed	hotween the part	ies that th	is Contract is	subject to t	he annlicable	e laws of the	State of Idaho
the duly adopted rules of the							
incorporated herein and ma						ire, by refere	.nec,
incorporated herein and in-	ade a part or this e	onti dec tri	c same as n	runy sec lore	T TICTOTT		
5. Any material false statemen	nt knowingly made	in the wri	itten applica	tion for a pos	sition with th	ne District sh	all constitute
sufficient ground for voidin	g this Contract.						
6. The District Board of Truste	os may torminate	or reduce	the full-time	equivalency	status of th	is contract II	non conclusion
of the school year stated in							
Board institutes a reduction			- constant of the second				
of the employment relation	(3						
7. It is mutually understood a							
construed as a waiver of ar				ies of either	party hereto	, by and und	ler the laws of
the State of Idaho, except a	is expressly stated	in this Cor	ntract.				
8. The terms of this Contract	shall be subject to	amendme	nt and adjus	tment to cor	form to the	terms of a N	Aaster Contract
if any, applicable for the sa							
made pursuant to Section 3							
3.55							
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Dis					me by its pr	oper officials	and the
Certified Personnel has execut	ed the same all on	the date f	irst above w	ritten.			
Meridian Technical Charter Hi	gh School, Inc. SCF	OOL DIST	RICT NO. <u>768</u>	in ADA C	OUNTY(IES)	, STATE OF I	OHAC
			CERT	FIED PERSO	NNEL		
			CHAIR	MAN, BOARI	OF TRUSTE	:E5	
Attest:			_ SUPER	INTENDENT	OR CLERK		

	TATE OF IDAH						
Tŀ	HIS CONTRACT, made thi						
	Meridian Technical Cha						, Idano
(	the district ), andt	anie Shannon		( the contined	r er sermer y.		
٧	VITNESSETH:						
1.	The District hereby em  2021-2022 school said services a sum of services a sum of services and services a sum of services and services are sum of services and services are sum of service	I year, consisting ixty-nine thousa day( year of2	g of a period of nd five hundred fi s) of the months	187 day fty September	ys, and agrees to pay Dollars (\$69,550 , year	the Cert ), c of202	ified Personnel for of which <u>1/12</u> 21to
2.	Assignment(s):TC for which the Certified				other duties as may	be assign	ed by the District
3.	. The Certified Personne professional standards aforesaid grades or sub	and to have and	maintain the lega	I qualifications	required for certific		
4.	. It is understood and ag the duly adopted rules incorporated herein ar	of the State Boa	rd of Education ar	nd the policies	of the District which		
5	. Any material false state sufficient ground for ve			ten application	for a position with t	he Distric	t shall constitute
6	. The District Board of To of the school year state Board institutes a redu of the employment rel	ed in Section 1 of ction in force pu	f this contract, wit rsuant to Section	hout owing and 33-522A, Idaho	y further compensat Code, resulting in t	ion, in th	e event that the
7	. It is mutually understo construed as a waiver the State of Idaho, exc	of any of the righ	nts, powers, privile	eges, or duties			
8	<ol> <li>The terms of this Cont if any, applicable for the made pursuant to Sect</li> </ol>	ne same school y	ear as this Contra	ct, including, b	ut not limited to, am	endment	s or modifications
	N WITNESS WHEREOF th Certified Personnel has ex					roper off	icials and the
	Meridian Technical Chart	er High School, Ir	nc. SCHOOL DISTR	ICT NO. <u>768</u> in	ADA COUNTY(IES	), STATE	OF IDAHO
				CERTIFIE	D PERSONNEL		
				Volume and the second s	N, BOARD OF TRUST	FFS	
100				2200000			
At	ttest:			SUPERINT	ENDENT OR CLERK		

ST	ATE OF IDAHO:	RENEWAE	LE CERTIFII	ED PERSO	NNEL CON	TRACT	
THI	S CONTRACT, made this _	_28 <u>th</u>	day of	Мау	year	of <u>2021</u>	, by and between
	Meridian Technical Charter	High School, In	c. School Dist	trict No. <u>76</u>	8_, Meric		
("th	e District"), andB	enjamin Taylor		"the Certified	Personnel").		
W	ITNESSETH:						
1	The District hereby employ	s the Certified F	ersonnel pursu	ant to Section	33-515, Idaho	Code, for the	duration of the
	2021-2022 school ye						
	said services a sum of fifty	thousand five h	undred Dollar	rs (\$ <u>50,500</u> ),	of which1/1	2 shall be	payable on the
	day(s) of the m	onths <u>Sept</u>	ember	, year of	2021	to August	
	year of, inc	lusive, and such	other monetary	y benefits as a	accorded to its	certificated e	mployees by the
	District.						
2.	Assignment(s):To	CHR/PROMA/05			and	such other o	luties as may be
	assigned by the District for	r which the Certi	fied Personnel i	s properly cer	rtified and endo	orsed.	
2	The Certified Personnel ag	rees to perform	all assignments	made by the	District in acco	rdance with t	he highest
э.	professional standards and						
	aforesaid grades or subject						
						nlicable laws	of the State of Idaha
4.	It is understood and agree the duly adopted rules of						
	incorporated herein and n						reference,
5.	Any material false statement			en application	n for a position	with the Dist	rict shall constitute
	sufficient ground for voidi	ng this Contract	•				
6.	The District Board of Trust	tees may termin	ate or reduce th	ne full-time ed	quivalency statu	us of this cont	tract upon conclusion
	of the school year stated i						
	Board institutes a reduction						
	of the employment relation	onship between	the District and	the Certified	Personnel.		
7.	It is mutually understood	and agreed by a	nd between the	parties that	nothing herein	contained sh	all operate or be
	construed as a waiver of a						
	the State of Idaho, except	as expressly sta	ted in this Cont	ract.			
Q	The terms of this Contrac	t shall be subject	to amendmen	t and adjustm	ent to conform	to the terms	of a Master Contrac
0.	if any, applicable for the s						
	made pursuant to Section						
TAI	WITNESS WHEREOF the D	Vistrict has cause	od this Contract	to he evecute	ad in its name h	ov its proper (	officials and the
	ertified Personnel has execu					y its proper t	orricials and the
Ce	ertified refsolitier flas exect	ited the same di	TOTAL CALCALITY	50 45010 11110			
M	eridian Technical Charter	tigh School, Inc.	SCHOOL DISTRI	CT NO. <u>768</u> in	ADA_ COUN	ITY(IES), STAT	E OF IDAHO
				CERTIFI	ED PERSONNEI		
				_ CERTIF		-	

Attest:

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STA	TE OF IDAHO	: SUPPLE	MENTAL EX	TRA DUTY CO	ONTRAC	Т	
THIS	CONTRACT, m	ade this	<u>20th</u>	day of	August	year of2021	, by and between
<u>M</u>	eridian Technical	Charter Hig	h School Distri	ct No. <u>768</u> ,	Meridi	an	, Idaho ("the
Distri	ct"), and	TAYLOR,	BENJAMIN V	V		-2-1	("the Employee"), a
certifi	cated professiona	l employee o	of the District.				
WITN	NESSETH:						
as 	Before/At 20th 3rd te or fixed amount	fter School day of sever	Tech Instructo of August lay of June a thousand five h	r fo	or a period , ir , ir (\$7,500.	d of <u>187</u> d the year of <u>2021</u> the year of <u>2021</u>	ed in the job description ays, beginning on the, and extending to the, at the compensation et has been fulfilled. Said
ten	ms hereof, to the	reasonable sa e or places a	atisfaction of the	District. Such ex	ra duty assi	ignment shall be rend	the express and implicit dered at District premises business, or opportunity
as	signment describ	ed herein. T	his Contract is		rt from the	Employee's regula	d concerns the extra duty ar duties and underlying
du he be	aly adopted rules or erein and made a payond the term of the	of the State I art of this Co this Contract.	Board of Education entract the same a It is further und	ion, and the polic as if fully set forth	ies of the D herein, and contract exc	District, which are, by I that no property rig cludes any expectation	of the State of Idaho, the y reference, incorporated hts attach to this Contract in of employment beyond
IN W	TITNESS WHER	EOF the Dis	trict has caused	this Contract to	be execute	d in its name by its	proper officials and the
Empl	oyee has executed	d the same al	on the date firs	t above written.			
Meri	idian Technical C	harter High S	School DISTRIC	CT NO.768 in	ADA	COUNTY(IE	S), STATE OF IDAHO
				_ C.	ERTIFICA	TED PROFESSION	AL EMPLOYEE

Attest: \_

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAH	O: SUPPLEM	MENTAL EX	TRA DUTY CO	ONTRACT	1	
THIS CONTRACT,	made this	20th	day of	August	_ year of _2021	, by and between
Meridian Technic	al Charter High	School Distric	ct No. <u>768</u> ,	Meridia	<u>n</u>	, Idaho ("the
District"), and						
certificated profession	al employee of	f the District.				
WITNESSETH:						
as STOR Adv	sor/20/06 fo	or a period of, in the year o, in the year or and seventy or	187 days, b  of 2021, and ex  of 2022, a  cents (\$ 6,	eginning on tending to the t the compe	the 20th ne 3rd ensation rate or fix	ded in the job description day day day of sed amount of six entract has been fulfilled.
terms hereof, to th	e reasonable sa	tisfaction of the	District. Such ex	tra duty assig	gnment shall be rend	o the express and implicit dered at District premises business, or opportunity
	bed herein. Th	nis Contract is	separate and apa	art from the	Employee's regula	d concerns the extra duty ar duties and underlying
duly adopted rules herein and made a	s of the State B part of this Confract.	soard of Educat ntract the same a It is further und	ion, and the polic as if fully set forth erstood that this (	ies of the Da herein, and Contract excl	istrict, which are, b that no property rig udes any expectation	of the State of Idaho, the y reference, incorporated this attach to this Contract on of employment beyond
IN WITNESS WHE				be executed	l in its name by its	s proper officials and the
Meridian Technica	Charter High S	ehool DISTRIC	CT NO. <u>768</u> in	<u>ADA</u>	COUNTY(IE	ES), STATE OF IDAHO
				ERTIFICAT	ED PROFESSION	AL EMPLOYEE
			-			
			CF	IAIKMAN,	BOARD OF TRUS	TEES
Attest:			SU	PERINTEN	DENT OR CLERK	

Attest: \_

ТН	IS CONTRACT, made this	28 <u>th</u>	_ day of _	May		year of _	2021	, by and	between
_	Meridian Technical Charter	High School, Inc.	School D	istrict No.	768 ,	Meridian			Idaho
("t	he District"), andKa	arl von der Ehe		_ ("the Cer	tified Perso	nnel").			
	/ITNESSETH:								
1.	The District hereby employs  2021-2022 school yet said services a sum of sixty payable on the 25  August certificated employees by t	ar, consisting of a p four thousand sev day(s) of the mont year of <u>2022</u>	period of _ en hundred hsSer	187 d fifty Dotember	days, and oollars (\$	d agrees to pa 64,750), of year of2	y the Ce f which _ 2021	rtified Per 1/12 to	sonnel for shall be
2.	Assignment(s): which the Certified Person				other dutie	es as may be	assigned	by the Di	strict for
3.	The Certified Personnel agr professional standards and aforesaid grades or subject	to have and main	tain the leg	al qualifica	tions requi	red for certifi			
4.	It is understood and agreed the duly adopted rules of the incorporated herein and m	he State Board of I	ducation a	nd the pol	icies of the	District which			
5.	Any material false stateme sufficient ground for voiding		e in the wri	tten applic	ation for a	position with	the Dist	rict shall c	onstitute
6.	The District Board of Trusto of the school year stated in Board institutes a reductio of the employment relation	n Section 1 of this on in force pursuan	contract, wi t to Section	thout owir 33-522A,	ng any furth Idaho Code	er compensa , resulting in	ation, in t	the event	that the
7.	It is mutually understood a construed as a waiver of a the State of Idaho, except a	ny of the rights, po	wers, privil	eges, or du					
8.	The terms of this Contract if any, applicable for the sa made pursuant to Section	ime school year as	this Contra	ct, includi	ng, but not	limited to, ar	mendme	nts or mod	difications
	WITNESS WHEREOF the Diertified Personnel has execut					name by its	proper o	officials and	d the
N	Meridian Technical Charter H	igh School, Inc. SCI	HOOL DISTE	RICT NO. <u>76</u>	8 in <u>ADA</u>	_ COUNTY(IE	S), STAT	E OF IDAH	0
				CER	TIFIED PER	SONNEL			
				CHAI	RMAN, BO	ARD OF TRUS	STEES		
At	test:			SUPE	RINTENDE	NT OR CLERK			

# STATE OF IDAHO: STANDARD ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT

THIS	CONTRACT, made this 28th day of May year of 2021, by and between
	District"), andRandall Yadon ("the Administrator").
WH	NESSETH:
1.	That the District hereby employs said Administrator to perform the duties of
2.	In consideration of the promises and agreement of the District hereinbefore recited, the Administrator agrees to
	assume the duties above recited at Meridian , Idaho on May 28 ,
	in the year 2021, and to faithfully perform and discharge the same to the best of his/her ability and as
	directed by the District and to comply with the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and such regulations, directives and policies as the Board of Trustees may legally prescribe
	which are, by reference, incorporated in and made a part of this agreement the same as if set forth herein.
3.	The District shall review this Contract during the year of performance hereunder to consider
J.	employing the Administrator beyond the last year designated in this contract. If the District elects to employ the
	Administrator beyond the last year designated in this Contract, it shall offer the Administrator a new Contract that
	reflects the new terms of employment, unless one of the parties notifies the other party by the sooner of the date
	this Contract expires or the July 1st following the last school year of employment under this Contract, of the intent to
	discontinue employment.
4.	It is hereby mutually stipulated and agreed by and between the parties hereto that nothing herein contained shall
03.53	operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and
	under the laws of the State of Idaho, otherwise than is herein expressly stated, and that no property rights attach to
	this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
5.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of any negotiated
	agreement between the parties as long as those terms do not conflict with the terms of this Contract. Adjusted 9-
	24-2021 to reflect credits and terms of negotiated agreement.
IN V	VITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
	inistrator has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Mor	idian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
ivier	
	ADMINISTRATOR
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Attos	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK